CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
(Chapter 76 follows) R.2 Chapter 75/3

Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
7501 NICKEL MATTES, NICKEL OXIDE SINTERS AND

OTHER INTERMEDIATE PRODUCTS OF NICKEL

METALLURGY:
7501.10.00 01 kg - Nickel mattes Free
7501.20.00 02 kg - Nickel oxide sinters and other intermediate products Free

of nickel metallurgy

7502 UNWROUGHT NICKEL:
7502.10.00 03 kg - Nickel, not alloyed Free
7502.20.00 04 kg - Nickel alloys Free
7503.00.00 18 kg  NICKEL WASTE AND SCRAP Free
7504.00.00 06 kg  NICKEL POWDERS AND FLAKES Free
7505 NICKEL BARS, RODS, PROFILES AND WIRE:
7505.1 -Bars, rods and profiles:
7505.11.00 07 kg -- Of nickel, not alloyed Free
7505.12.00 08 t --Of nickel alloys Free
7505.2 - Wire:
7505.21.00 09 kg --Of nickel, not alloyed Free
7505.22.00 10 t --Of nickel alloys Free
7506 NICKEL PLATES, SHEETS, STRIP AND FOIL:
7506.10.00 11 kg - Of nickel, not alloyed Free
7506.20.00 12 kg - Of nickel alloys Free
7507 NICKEL TUBES, PIPES AND TUBE OR PIPE

FITTINGS (FOR EXAMPLE, COUPLINGS,

ELBOWS, SLEEVES):
7507.1 -Tubes and pipes:
7507.11.00 13 t --Of nickel, not alloyed Free
7507.12.00 14 t -- Of nickel alloys Free
7507.20.00 15 kg -Tube or pipe fittings 5%
7508 OTHER ARTICLES OF NICKEL:
7508.10.00 19 kg - Cloth, grill and netting, of nickel wire Free
7508.90.00 22 kg  -Other Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/7/05

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedule 5, rates for US originating goods are Free.

Unless indicated in Schedule 6, rates for TH originating goods are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



